20
 REMINDERS
Notice for TAIYO YUDEN products
Please read this notice before using the TAIYO YUDEN products.
■ Product Information in this Catalog
 Product information in this catalog is as of October 2019. All of the
contents specified herein and production status of the products listed
in this catalog are subject to change without notice due to technical

ER IN
D
U
CTO
RS
METAL WIRE-WOUND CHIP POWER INDUCTORS (MCOILTM MB SERIES)
REFLOW
54 20
for General Electronic Equipment
■PARTS NUMBER
●MBKK1608（0603） type 【Thickness：1.0mm max.】
Saturation current
Idc1
Temperature rise current
Idc2
MBKK1608TR24N RoHS 0.24 ±30％ - 0.049 1,650 2,300 1.0
MBKK1608TR47N RoHS 0.47 ±30％ - 0.104 1,100 1,400 1.0
MBKK1608TR68N RoHS 0.68 ±30％ - 0.120 950 1,200 1.0
MBKK1608T1R0M RoHS 1.0 ±20％ - 0.150 800 1,150 1.0
MBKK1608T1R5M RoHS 1.5 ±20％ - 0.200 650 1,000 1.0
MBKK1608T2R2M RoHS 2.2 ±20％ - 0.345 520 750 1.0
MBKK1608T3R3M RoHS 3.3 ±20％ - 0.512 450 600 1.0
MBKK1608T4R7M RoHS 4.7 ±20％ - 0.730 370 500 1.0
●MBKK2012（0805） type 【Thickness：1.0mm max.】
Saturation current
Idc1
Temperature rise current
Idc2
MBKK2012TR24N RoHS 0.24 ±30％ - 0.041 3,000 2,400 1.0
MBKK2012TR47N RoHS 0.47 ±30％ - 0.078 2,000 1,650 1.0
MBKK2012TR68N RoHS 0.68 ±30％ - 0.090 1,800 1,500 1.0
MBKK2012T1R0M RoHS 1.0 ±20％ - 0.106 1,500 1,450 1.0
MBKK2012T1R5M RoHS 1.5 ±20％ - 0.173 1,200 1,100 1.0
MBKK2012T2R2M RoHS 2.2 ±20％ - 0.290 900 850 1.0
MBKK2012T3R3M RoHS 3.3 ±20％ - 0.500 700 650 1.0
MBKK2012T4R7M RoHS 4.7 ±20％ - 0.615 600 600 1.0
●MBMK2520（1008） type 【Thickness：1.2mm max.】
Saturation current
Idc1
Temperature rise current
Idc2
MBMK2520TR24N RoHS 0.24 ±30％ - 0.026 4,750 3,500 1.0
MBMK2520TR47N RoHS 0.47 ±30％ - 0.042 3,900 2,600 1.0
MBMK2520TR68N RoHS 0.68 ±30％ - 0.058 3,150 2,150 1.0
MBMK2520T1R0M RoHS 1.0 ±20％ - 0.072 2,350 1,850 1.0
MBMK2520T1R5M RoHS 1.5 ±20％ - 0.106 2,050 1,500 1.0
MBMK2520T2R2M RoHS 2.2 ±20％ - 0.159 1,800 1,250 1.0
MBMK2520T3R3M RoHS 3.3 ±20％ - 0.260 1,400 970 1.0
MBMK2520T4R7M RoHS 4.7 ±20％ - 0.380 1,150 800 1.0
※）The saturation current value (Idc1) is the DC current value having inductance decrease down to 30%. (at 20℃)
※）The temperature rise current value (Idc2) is the DC current value having temperature increase by 40℃. (at 20℃)
※）The rated current value is following either Idc1 or Idc2, which is the lower one.
Self-resonant